
SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCE ACT (NO. 3) 1974 1975 

• REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCE ACT (NO. 3) 
1974-1975 
(No. 2 of 1975) 

ARRANGEMENT OF SEC1/0NS 

Section 

l Short title 

2 Withdrawal of moneys from the Treasury Fund 

Schedule-Supplementary Expenditure authorised for the year ending 30th June, 1975. 

9 



10 SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCE ACT (NO. 3) 1974- 1975 

• AN ACT 

To provide for the withdrawal of additional moneys from the 
Treasury Fund for the services of the Republic for the financijal 
year ending the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred 

and seventh-five. 

(Certified: 12th June, 1975) 

Enacted by the Parliament of Nauru as follows: 

SHORT TITLE 

I. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Finance Act (No. 3) 1974-1975. 

WITHDRAWAL OF MONEYS FROM THE TREASURY FUND 

·-

2. ( I) The amount of Four million one hundred and forty-nine thousand 
five hundred dollars ($4,149,500) may be withdrnwn from the Treasury Fund and expended 
in the manner specified in the Schedule to this Act for the services of the Republic during 
the financial year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and 
seventy-five. 

(2) The amount authorised by this section to be withdrawn from the Treasury 
Fund and expended is additional to, and not in substitution for, the amounts authorised to 
be withdrawn from the Treasury Fund and expended by the Finance Act I 974-1975, the 
Supplementary Finance Act 1974-1975, and the Supplementary Finance Act (No. 2) 
1974-1975. 

(3) Where the Cabinet considers it necessary to alter the amount assigned in the 
Schedule to a particular account within a department, the Cabinet may direct that there 
shall be applied to the aid of that account, a further sum out of any surplus arising on other 
accounts within the same department, and the Schedule shall be deemed to have been 
varied accordingly, with effect from the commencement of this Act: 
Provided that where the Cabinet authorises a transfer 0f funds within a department in 
accordance with this subsection, it shall cause to be laid before Parliament at the first 
meeting of Parliament after it has approved the transfer, l!. copy of the Order of the Cabinet 
approving such transfer. 

• 



SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCE ACT (NO. 3) 1974-1975 II 

**SCHEDULE • 

SUPPLEMENTARY EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED FOR THE YEAR ENDING 
30TH JUNE. 1975 

Expenditure 
Already 
Authorised 
1974-1975 

$ 671,100 
38,500 

291,600 
136,000 

9,078,500 

$10,215,700 

Account No. 

207 
489 

Account No. 

202 

Account No. 

203 

Department 

Finance (03) 
Nauman Affairs Office (05) 
Melbourne Office (08) 
Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust (14) 
Civil Aviation (20) 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE (03) 

Description 

Superannuation-Government Contribution 
Buying Commission 

NAURUAN AFFAIRS OFFICE (OS) 

Description 

Salaries- Local Staff 

MELBOURNE OFFICE (08) 

Description 

Salaries-Expatriates 

•• The Schedule comprises this page and the following page 

Already 
Authorised 

$154,500 
51,300 

TOTAL 

Already 
Authorised 

$34,000 

TOTAL 

Already 
Authorised 

$151,100 

TOTAL 

Supplementary 
Authorised 
Expenditure 
1974-1975 

$ 85,500 
1,000 

13,000 
50,000 

4,000,000 

$4,149,500 

Increase 
Authorised 

$30,500 
55,000 

$85,500 

Increase 
Authorised 

$1,000 

$1,000 

Increase 
Authorised 

$13,000 

$13,000 



12 

Account No. 

326 

Account No. 

530 

SUPPLEMENTARY FINANCE ACT (NO. 3) 1974-1975 

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROY AL TIES TRUST (14) 

Description 

Special Projects 

Already 
Authorised 

$7,000 

TOTAL 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION (20) 

Description 

Purchase of Aircraft 

Already 
Authorised 

$2,617,200 

TOTAL 

Printed and published by the Government Printer, Republic of Nauru 
Price (including postage by surface mail): 50¢ 

Increase 
Authorised 

$50,000 

$50,000 

Increase 
Authorised 

$4,000,000 

$4,000,000 


